

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 9157 OF 2015**  
(Application for Restoration)

IN

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO. 3792 OF 2015**

LAIK ALI

...Appellant

VERSUS

STATE THR. AFZALPUR POLICE STATION

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"None present even on second call.**

**The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution."**

It is submitted that Ms. Manju Sharma Jaitley, counsel for the petitioner has on 18.05.2015 filed an application for restoration which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 9157 of 2015. Copy of the same is placed for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The application for restoration above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

1. Ms. Manju Sharma Jaitley, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4