

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3792/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2015 in CRLP No. 200882/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

LAIK ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. AFZALPUR POLICE STATION

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raja Venktappa Naik, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Deo Pujari, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Rastogi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Aspplication seeking permission to file lengthy

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.10.05
18:14:04 IST
Reason:

list of dates is granted and the same is taken on
record.

We are not inclined to entertain this Special

Leave petition and the same is dismissed.

Taking note of the fact that the occurrence was
as far back on 18th June, 2013 and the examination

of witnesses is in progress, we only direct the trial Court to hold the trial and conclude the same expeditiously, preferably within a period of six months from the date of communication of this order. It is needless to state that the petitioner should cooperate with the conduct of trial.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER